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Calendar of Pablo Hernández de Cos 

Governor of the Banco de España and member of the 
Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

April 2019 

Date  Meeting / Event Location 

Monday, 1 April Council of AMCESFI (Spanish Macroprudential 
Authority – Financial Stability Board)  

Madrid 

Tuesday, 2 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

Wednesday, 3 April Meeting with supervised entity Banco de España, 
Madrid 

 Dialogue on the occasion of the presentation of the 
book “La Unión hace la fuerza, Europa ante los desafíos 
del siglo XXI”, organised by the Fundación Rafael del 
Pino 

Madrid 

Friday, 5 April Address at “The Eurofi High Level Forum 2019”. Panel: 
“Developing a stronger European long-term investment 
capacity” 

Bucharest 

 Participation in the informal meeting of economic and 
financial affairs ministers (informal ECOFIN) 

Bucharest 

Monday, 8 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

Tuesday, 9 April Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Teleconference 

Tuesday, 9 April and 
Wednesday, 10 April 

Governing Council of the European Central Bank Frankfurt 

Thursday, 11 April Meeting with media Washington 

Friday, 12 April  

 

Address at the “Council on Foreign Relations - 
Women’s Financial Inclusion Workshop” during the IMF 
Spring Meetings 

Washington 
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Friday, 12 April and 
Saturday, 13 April 

Annual meeting of the IMF Board of Governors Washington 

Saturday, 13 April Meeting with media Washington 

Monday, 22 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

Wednesday, 24 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

 Governing Council of the Banco de España Madrid 

Friday, 26 April FSB Plenary New York 

Monday, 29 April  Attendance at the CVII Meeting of Central Bank 
Governors of Center for Latin American Monetary 
Studies (CEMLA) 

Cartagena de 
Indias 

 Presentation “The economic situation in the euro area. 
Lower growth and lower inflation”, Panel I, at the CVII 
Meeting of Central Bank Governors of CEMLA 

Cartagena de 
Indias 

 Signing of a Cooperation Agreement between the 
Banco de España and the Banco de la República de 
Colombia  

Cartagena de 
Indias 

Tuesday, 30 April Participation in the roundtable “Regulación de las 
fintech”, at the CVII Meeting of Central Bank Governors 
of CEMLA 

Cartagena de 
Indias 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


